Commercial Waste



Nikenbah Transfer Station

Fees and Charges

Fridges/air conditioners

- degassed FREE

(with degas certificate)

- not degassed \$15.40 each

*effective 1 July 2023

Fees and Charges	*effectiv	ve 1 July 2023	
STANDARD DEEMED WASTE TYPE/LOAD SIZE/VEHICLE	Price*	Unit	
Small Loads – 240L or up to 50kg	\$15.90	Each	
	6110		
Medium Loads – up to 250kg	\$42.70	Each	
	6110		
Large Loads – up to 400kg	\$84.80	Each	
	6		
WEIGHED VEHICLES - Waste delivered in vehicles over 4.5 tonne GVM, or in trailers exceeding the standard trailer dimensions will be charged on a weighed or waste volume basis. Gatehouse operators have the discretion to request a load be weighed to ensure correct charges are applied at any time.	Price*	Unit	
Commercial, industrial, construction & demolition wastes (excludes specifically identified wastes)	\$292.40	Per tonne	
Commercial, industrial, construction & demolition wastes (excludes specifically identified wastes) (products from outside Fraser Coast region)	\$405.20	Per tonne	
Concrete/bricks only, clean Concrete/bricks mixed with other waste - not accepted as clean concrete/bricks Rocks, bitumen & other specifed inert materials (conditions apply)	\$77.70 \$292.40 \$77.70	Per tonne Per tonne Per tonne	
GREEN WASTE DISPOSAL			
Over 4m³ or 1 tonne	\$72.60	Per tonne	
Charges apply for all clean green waste over 4m³ or 1 tonne No green waste from development sites will be accepted Branches, limbs and trunks to be no more than 1200mm in length or 400mm in diameter Trunks may need to be split to comply Palm/tree trunks (unable to be mulched) Clean Timber suitable for reuse or mulching - over 4m³ or (1) tonne \$292.40 Per tonne			
INDIVIDUAL ITEM CHARGES			
Batteries FREE Up to 20L Up to 1 m3 \$5.00 per m3 Steel FREE Up to 1 m3 \$5.00 per m3 WEIGH BRIDGE		0	
Mattresses - \$12.00 each \$292.40 per tonne FREE Passenger tyre \$9.20 each +\$29.80 per rim Passenger tyre \$23.50 each +\$29.80 per rim Passenger tyre \$41.40 each +\$29.80 per rim		Island tyre each	

Tractor/Earth

mover tyre

\$325.20

each + \$29.80 per rim 4 X 4 tyre

\$23.50 each

Rims (only)

FREE

Motorcycle tyre

\$5.30 each

+ \$29.80 per rim

SPECIAL WASTE BURIALS (Maryborough landfill by appointment only)	Price*	Unit
Small animals (dogs, cats, etc <u>up to 5</u> animals per visit)	\$58.10	Each
Medium animals (sheep, pigs, goats etc)	\$112.20	Each
Large animals (horses, cattle etc)	\$292.40	Each
HAZARDOUS/TOXIC WASTE & CHEMICAL DISPOSAL	Per 100kg less than 1 tonne	Per tonne
Oil interceptor waste (not liquid) per tonne	Not accepted (Regulated waste)	
CONTAMINATED WASTES		Per tonne
Contaminated Soils – acceptable criteria unlined or lined landfill	Not Accepted	
All non-specified wastes for burial		\$461.00
Chemicals – over 20L	Not Accepted	
SOLAR PANELS		Tonne
Solar Panels <2		Free
Solar Panels >2 Weighed		\$292.40
PRODUCT SALES - MULCH	Per m³	Per tonne
Fraser Coast mulch (above 60m³ POA)	\$38.50	N/A
Bag of mulch up to 60 litres (supplied and filled by purchaser)	\$5.50 each	N/A
	¢11 E0	N/A
Coarse mulch (>60m³) subject to availability	\$11.50	14// (
Coarse mulch (>60m³) subject to availability Coarse mulch (<60m³)	POA	14/73

Reusable materials assessed as such by the Gatekeeper, and any clean recyclable materials may be disposed of free of charge to the appropriate Resource Recovery Area.

Fraser Coast Regional Council will accept no liability for any damage to persons or vehicles using this facility. Persons/vehicles enter and use this facility entirely at their own risk.

NO SCAVENGING - CHILDREN MUST REMAIN IN VEHICLES AT ALL TIMES - LIGHTING OF FIRES IS PROHIBITED

Please help reduce our waste and your disposal fees by using the recycling facilities at this site.

HOURS OF OPERATION: 7:30am to 5:00pm - 7 days per week (Closed Christmas Day) MULCH LOADING HOURS: 7:30am to 5:00pm, Monday to Sunday













